Fort Bend County Tabulation

Bid 20-056

Construction of Clodine Road from Denver Miller Road to West Bellfort Boulevard
for Fort Bend County Bond Project 17417

Recommended: Triple B Services, LLP $2,156,438
Funding: 2017 Mobility Bonds

Company Bid Price Completion Time in | Form 1295
Calendar Days
Triple B Services, LLP $2,156,438.00 240 Yes
Huffman, TX
AAA Asphalt Paving Inc. $2,263,016.95 240
Pinehurst, TX
WadeCon, LLC $2,359,591.60 240
Kingwood, TX
Angel Brothers Ennterprises, Ltd $2,494,963.50 240
Baytown, TX
TLC Construction Contract Services $2,702,898.00 240
Houston, TX
Conrad Construction Co., LTD. $2,897,919.75 240

Houston, TX




ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Triple B Services, LLP AAA Asphalt Paving Inc. Wadecon, LLC Angel Brothers Enterprises, Ltd| ' c""“s'”:i'c‘: contract | ¢onrad Construction Co., Ltd
L Unit | Estimated . . L . L . L . . . . . .
Item No. Item Description | Spec No. Measure | Quantity Total Price Unit Price | Total in Figures Unit Price | Total in Figures Unit Price | Total in Figures Unit Price | Total in Figures Unit Price | Total in Figures Unit Price | Total in Figures
A SITE PREPARATION & EARTHWORK
1 [CLEARING AND GRUBBING 102 STA 50 S 500.00] $ 2500000 $ 15000 |$ 750000 $ 1,900.00 [ $  95000.00 | § 5500.00 [ $ 27500000 | S 950.00 | $  47,500.00 | $ 3,542.00 | § 177,100.00 | $ 4,000.00 | $ 200,000.00
2 |REMOVING OLD CONCRETE 104 SsY 641 | 800|$ 512800 700[S5 448700 S 1000[$ 641000| S 1500 [$ 961500|S5  600|S 384600 $ 1100|S 705100 § 12005  7,692.00
3 ROADWAY AND DITCH EXCAVATION INCLUDING 3" STRIPPING 110 cY 3535 | 10.00{ $ 3535000 $ 1125|S 39768755 1400 |$ 49490.00|$ 2000|$ 7070000 | $ 2500 | S 8837500 S 1800 S 6363000 S 1500 |$  53,025.00
4 [BORROW 130 (=] 2054 | 1200[ S 2464800 S 1550 [$ 3183700 | S 3000 $ 6162000 $ 1500 |S 3081000 $ 2000 |5 4108000 | $ 27.00 [$ 5545800 |$  1.00 [$  2,054.00
5 REMOVE AND DISPOSE 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE 465 LF 40 $ 10.00] $ 40000 | S 1450 | 580.00 | S 13.00 | $ 52000 | S 2000 | $ 80000 S 2000 |$ 800.00 | $ 30.00]|$ 120000 $ 1500 | $ 600.00
6 __|REMOVE AND DISPOSE 18" HDPE PIPE 465 LF 72 3 1000[ § 72000 | $  1225]$ 88200 | $ 1000 $ 72000 $ 1000 $ 72000 | S 2000 |5  1,44000| S 2300 |5 165600 $ 1500 | S  1,080.00
7___|REMOVE AND DISPOSE 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE 465 LF 245 | 1000] $  245000|$ 1350 |S 330750 | $ 1700 | S 416500 | S 2000 $ 490000 S 2100 [$ 514500 S 2500 S 612500 S 1500 S 367500
8 |REMOVE AND DISPOSE 24" HDPE PIPE 465 LF 27 3 1000[ § 27000 | $  1725]$ 46575 | $ 1500 | § 40500 | $ 1000 $ 27000 | $ 2100 $ 567.00 | $  37.00$ 999.00 | § 1500 405.00
9 REMOVE AND DISPOSE 30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE 465 LF 381 s 1500| $ 571500|$ 1500 $ 5715.00 | 5 26.00 | $ 9,906.00 | 5 20.00 | $ 7,620.00 | 5 25.00 | $ 9,525.00 | 5 24.00 | $ 914400 | $ 1500 $ 5,715.00
10 |REMOVE AND DISPOSE 30" HDPE PIPE 465 LF a1 3 1500 § 61500 |5 925]$ 37925 | $ 2000 $ 82000 $ 1000 $ 41000 | $  2500|$ 102500 $ 2000|S  1,189.00| $ 1500 S 615.00
11 REMOVE OLD STRUCTURES, INLETS, SAFETY END TREATMENTS, HEADWALLS, ETC. 495 EA 29 s 500.00| $ 14,500.00 | 5 510.00 | $  14,790.00 | $ 1,500.00 | $  43,500.00 | $ 500.00 | $  14,500.00 | S 650.00 [ S 18850.00 | $ 369.00 | $ 10,701.00 | $ 750.00 | $  21,750.00
12 |REMOVE AND RELOCATE SIGNS 500 EA 10 S 10000 S 100000 $ 18500 |$  1,850.00| $ 30000 [S  3,00000|$ 10000 S  1,00000 | S 250.00 [ $  2,50000 | § 30500 | $ 305000 $ 55000 |$  5500.00
13 REMOVE AND RELOCATE MAILBOXES 500 EA 12 $ 100.00| $ 1,200.00 | $ 185.00 | $ 222000 | $ 150.00 | $ 1,800.00 | $ 100.00 | $ 1,200.00 | $ 100.00 | $ 1,200.00 | $ 29500 | $ 3,540.00 | $ 250.00 | $ 3,000.00
14 ::xg:g:ﬁ;w DISPOSING OF EXISTING ASPHALTIC SURFACE AND BASE MATERIAL 540 sy 952 |s 500|$ 476000 $ 33.75($ 3213000[$  800|$ 761600 $ 60.00$ 5712000 | $ 6000 [ $ 5712000 $ 7400 | $ 7044800 | $ 2000 |$  19,040.00
15 [INSTALL, MAINTAIN AND REMOVE PROJECT SIGN DWG EA 2 $ 1,20000| $ 240000 | $ 750.00 | $ 1,500.00 | $ 1,000.00 | $ 2,000.00 | $ 2,500.00 | $ 5000.00 | $ 700.00 | $ 1,400.00 | $ 1,200.00 | $ 2,400.00 | $ 1,500.00 | $ 3,000.00
Subtotal of A| $ 124,156.00 $ 147,412.25 $  286,972.00 $ 479,665.00 $  280,373.00 $  413,691.00 $ 327,151.00
B DRAINAGE
16 [Trench Safety System (Depth Varies) 429 LF 2899 |5 150] S 434850|S  010] S 28990 500[S 1449500|S  100[S  289900|S  120[S 3478806  100]$ 289900  100[$  2,899.00
17 |REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, C76, CLASS IIl, RUBBER GASKET (18") 460 LF 86 $ 60.00[ $ 516000 S 7525 647150 | $  75.00 | $ 6,450.00 | S 80.00 | $ 6,880.00 | $  60.00 | $ 5160.00 | $ 101.00 | $ 8,686.00 | $ 105.00 | $ 9,030.00
18 |REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, C76, CLASS Ill, RUBBER GASKET (24") 460 LF 825 $ 75.00/ 5 6187500 | $ 84.00|$ 6930000 S 9500|$ 7837500 |$ 90.00 |$ 7425000 | S 7500 | S 61,875.00) S 11500 | S 9487500 | $ 117.00 [ $  96,525.00
19 |REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, C76, CLASS Ill, RUBBER GASKET (30") 460 LF 42 $  10000|$ 420000 $ 112.00|$ 4,704.00 | §  175.00 | $ 7,350.00 | § 120.00 | $ 5,040.00 | $ 100.00 | $ 4,200.00 | §  134.00 | $ 562800 | $ 150.00 | $ 6,300.00
20 |6'X6' PRECAST CONCRETE JUNCTION BOX a71 EA 1 S 700000 $  7,00000 | $ 626500 | $ 626500 $ 850000 [ S 8500.00 | $10,000.00 [ 10,000.00 [ $ 5000.00 | $ 500000 | $ 7,183.00 | $  7,183.00 | $ 850000 | $  8500.00
21 |13'X7' PRECAST CONCRETE JUNCTION BOX 471 EA 1 $ 10,000.00 | 5 10,000.00 | $10,450.00 [ §  10,450.00 | $12,500.00 | $  12,500.00 | $12,000.00 | S 12,000.00 | $11,000.00 [ §  11,000.00 | $10,759.00 [ $  10,759.00 | $30,000.00 [ $  30,000.00
22 |PRECAST CONCRETE MANHOLE (DEPTH LESS THAN 5 FEET) a71 EA 4 S 350000 $ 1400000 | $ 262500 | $ 1050000 | $ 4,800.00 | $  19,200.00 | § 3500.00 [  14,000.00 [ $ 2,000.00 | $ 800000 | $ 3,706.00 | $ 14,824.00 | $ 3,400.00 | $  13,600.00
23 |TYPE"A"INLET 472 EA 2 $ 1,50000| $  3,000.00 | $ 1,895.00 | $ 3,790.00 | $ 2,200.00 | $ 4,400.00 | $ 3,000.00 | $ 6,000.00 | $ 1,200.00 | $ 2,400.00 | $ 2,992.00 | $ 5,984.00 | $ 2,800.00 | $ 5,600.00
24 |TYPE "A" INLET ON RCB a72 EA 8 S 1,750.00] $ 1400000 | $ 162500 | $ 13000.00 | $ 195000 [ §  15600.00 | § 1,500.00 [ 12,0000 | § 700.00 [ $ 560000 | $ 2,638.00 | $  21,104.00 | $ 2,250.00 | $  18,000.00
25 |TYPE"C" INLET 472 EA 2 $ 3,00000| $ 600000 | $ 2450.00 | $ 4,900.00 | $ 2,750.00 | $ 5,500.00 | $ 5000.00 | $  10,000.00 | $ 2,000.00 | $ 4,000.00 | $ 3,736.00 | $ 7,472.00 | $ 3,750.00 | $ 7,500.00
26 |4'X 2' REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX 480 LF 1375 | s 20000] $ 27500000 | § 23450 | § 322,437.50 | $ 250.00 | § 343,750.00 | S 24200 | $ 332,750.00 | S 300.00 | 5 412,500.00 | S 303.00 | S 416625.00 | $ 315.00 | 5 433,125.00
27 __|5'X 2' REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX 480 LF 531 |$  250.00| $ 132,750.00 | $ 305.00 [ $ 161,955.00 | S 325.00 [ § 172,575.00 | S 26500 [ 5 140,715.00 | $ 300.00 |  159,300.00 | $ 379.00 | § 201,249.00 | $ 390.00 [ $ 207,090.00
28 |CONCRETE BOX CULVERT (7' X 4') (EXTEND) TxDOT 462 LF 40 |'s 75000] $ 3000000 | $ 1,12500 | S 4500000 | § 600.00 | S 2400000 | $ 1,00000 | $ 4000000 | $ 70000 | $ 2800000 | $ 1,029.00 | $  41,160.00 | $ 1,400.00 | $  56,000.00
29 |WINGWALL (PW-1)(HW=OFT)(LW=60FT) TxDOT 466 EA 1 $ 10,000.00 | S 10,000.00 | $48,750.00 [ $  48,750.00 | $24,000.00 | $  24,000.00 | $20,000.00 | S 20,000.00 | $22,000.00 [ §  22,000.00 | $32,254.00 [ 32,254.00 | $50,000.00 [ $  50,000.00
30 |SET (TYPEII) (18") (4:1) (P) TxDOT 467 EA 4 S 150000 $ 600000 $ 139500 | $ 558000 $ 1,25000 [ S 500000 | § 1,500.00 [$  6,000.00 [ $ 1,100.00 | $ 440000 | $ 1,34000 | § 536000 | $ 1,95000 | $  7,800.00
31 |SET(TYPEII) (24") (4:1) (P) TxDOT 467 EA 50 |s 150000] $ 7500000 $ 1,780.00 | $  89,000.00 | $ 1,400.00 | S  70,000.00 | § 2,000.00 [ $ 100,000.00 | $ 1,500.00 | $  75,000.00 | § 1,722.00 [ $  86,100.00 | $ 2,350.00 | $ 117,500.00
32 |SET (TYPEII) (30") (4:1) (P) TxDOT 467 EA 4 S 200000 $ 800000 | $ 240000 | $ 960000 | $ 200000 [ S  8000.00 | $ 2500.00 [$ 10,000.00 [ $ 2,100.00 | $ 840000 | $ 2,36800 | $  9,472.00 | $ 3,10000 | $  12,400.00
33 [SET (TYPE I) (S=4FT)(HW=3FT)(6:1)(P) TxDOT 467 EA 2 S 550000] $  11,000.00 | $10,600.00 | §  21,200.00 | $12,500.00 | S 25000.00 | § 7,500.00 [ §  15,000.00 | $10,000.00 | $  20,000.00 | $11,393.00 | $  22,786.00 | $12,000.00 | $  24,000.00
34 |SET (TYPE 1) (S=4FT)(HW=3FT)(4:1)(P) TxDOT 467 EA 4 S 550000 $ 2200000 | $ 825000 | $ 3300000 | $12,500.00 [ $  50,000.00 | § 5000.00 [ $  20,000.00 [ $ 7,000.00 | § 28,000.00 | $ 9,053.00 | $  36,212.00 | $11,00000 | $  44,000.00
35 |SET (TYPE I) (S=5FT)(HW=3FT)(6:1)(P) TxDOT 467 EA 2 S 6500.00] $ 13,000.00 | $11,775.00 | $  23,550.00 | $14,000.00 | S 28,000.00 | § 7,500.00 [ §  15,000.00 | $11,000.00 | $  22,000.00 | $12,338.00 | $  24,676.00 | $12,500.00 | $  25,000.00
36 |REINFORCED CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING (5" THICK) HCFCD 2376 [ 93 | 65000] S 6045000 | S 50800 |S 47,4400 | $ 85000 | S 7905000 | § 600.00 | $ 5580000 | $ 50000 | S 4650000 | S 80000 | $ 7440000 | S 65000 | $  60,450.00
Subtotal of B| $ 772,783.50 $ 936,986.90 $ 1,001,745.00 $ 908,334.00 $ 936,813.80 $ 1,129,708.00 $ 1,235,319.00
C PAVING & SUBGRADE
37 |LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE (8" DEPTH) 220 SY 7367 | S 350|$ 2578450 § 3505 2578450 $  500[$ 3683500[$  3.00[$ 22101.00[S  900[$ 66303.00[S5  600[S 4420200 5  800[S 58936.00
38 |HYDRATED LIME (SLURRY) OR COMMERCIAL LIME SLURRY (6% BY DRY WEIGHT) 21 TON 129 |S  19000| $ 2451000 | $ 18000 | S 2322000 | § 22500 | S 2902500 | S 20000 $ 2580000 | S 22000 | $ 2838000 | S 21000 S 27,0900 | S 21000 [ $  27,090.00
39 |HMAC BASE COURSE (BLACK BASE) (5") FOR ROADWAY 250 TON 1810 |s  12000] $ 21720000 | $ 10550 | § 190955.00 | $ 90.00 | § 162,900.00 | $ 9200 [ $ 16652000 | S 10500 | $ 190,050.00 | § 94.00 | 5 170,140.00 | $ 105.00 | $ 190,050.00
40 |HMAC BASE COURSE (BLACK BASE) (4") FOR DRIVEWAYS 250 TON 350 |$  12000[ S 4200000 S 11425[$ 3998750 | S 9000 | $ 31,50000 | S 11000 | $ 3850000 | § 22000 | $  77,00000 | § 11900 | S  41650.00 | $ 10500 | $  36,750.00
41 |HMAC OVERLAY (1.5") 250 TON 1870 |s  12500] $ 23375000 | $ 11050 | § 206635.00 | $ 93.00 | § 17391000 | § 110.00 [ $ 20570000 | S 100.00 | $ 187,00000 | § 10500 | 5 196,350.00 | $ 107.00 | $ 200,090.00
42 |HMAC "TYPE B" FOR LEVEL UP 250 TON 565 | s  12000[ S 6780000 S 10300 [$ 5819500 S 9000 | $ 5085000 | S 11000 | S 6215000 | § 11500 | S 6497500 | $ 10300 | S 5819500 | $ 11500 | §  64975.00
43 |HOT-MIX HOT-LAID ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (SURFACE COURSE) (4") INCLUDING DRIVEWAYS 340 TON 1684 |$  12500($ 21050000 | $ 11550 | $ 19450200 | $  93.00 | $ 156612.00 | $ 11000 | $ 185240.00 [ S 100.00 | $ 168,400.00 | $ 105.00 [ $ 176,820.00 | $ 116.00 | $ 195344.00
44| TACK COAT FOR OVERLAY (0.25GAL/SY) 340 GAL 5665 | 550|$ 3115750 | §  375[5 21,243.75|$  500[$ 2832500|$  3.00[$ 1699500 |5  3.00|$ 1699500 (S  400|S 2266000  $  3.00[5 16,995.00
45 |7" REINFORCED CONCRETE HIGH/EARLY STRENGTH PAVEMENT 360 sy 641 s 70.00[ $ 4487000 | $ 9550 |$ 6121550 | S 6500 | S 4166500 | S 70.00 |$ 44870.00 | $ 10500 [$ 67,305.00| S 6300 S 40383.00|$ 9500 [$  60,895.00
46 | 10" REINFORCED CONCRETE HIGH/EARLY STRENGTH PAVEMENT FOR DRIVEWAYS 360 sY 97 s 75.00] $  7275.00| $ 14900 |S 1445300 S 85005 824500 S 100.00 [$  9,700.00 | S 200.00 [ $ 2813000 | $ 161.00 | $ 15617.00 | $ 12500 | §  12,125.00
47 | CEMENT STABILIZED SAND (6" THICK) 433 SV 688 | 2000 § 1376000 S 1050 S 7,024.00| S 1800|S 1238400| S 1500 |S 1032000 | $ 1800 |S 1238400 | S 1800 S 1238400 S 1500 $  10,320.00
48 |FLEX BEAM GUARD RAIL WITH MOW STRIP 516 LF 375 $ 80.00 $ 3000000 |$ 7350 |$ 2756250 | S 9500 |S 3562500 | $ 50.00 |$ 18750.00 | S 90.00 | $ 33,750.00 )| S  79.00 | $ 29,625.00 | S  65.00 | S  24,375.00
49 FLEX BEAM GUARD RAIL TERMINAL SECTION 516 EA 4 $ 1,800.00| $ 7,200.00 | $ 4,050.00 | $  16,200.00 | $ 2,200.00 | $ 8,800.00 | $ 2,500.00 | $  10,000.00 | $ 3,300.00 | $  13,200.00 | $ 3,000.00 | $  12,000.00 | $ 3,750.00 | $  15,000.00
50 _|6" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB 530 LF 315 |s 500]$ 1875006 4205 157500|$ 550 [$ 206250 |$  400[$  150000|$ 2000|$  750000{S  7.00|S 2625005 500[5  1,875.00
51 REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALK (5' WIDTH) (4-1/2" THICK) 530 SY 192 $ 55.00/ $ 1056000 | $ 7850 |$ 1507200 | $ 8500 $ 1632000 | $ 70.00 | $ 13,440.00 | S  50.00 | $ 9,600.00 | $ 63.00|$ 12,09.00| $ 7500 [ S  14,400.00
52 |ADARAMP (TYPE 7) 530 EA 8 $ 1,20000| $  9,600.00 | $ 1,800.00 | $  14,400.00 | $ 3,200.00 | $  25600.00 | $ 2,000.00 | $  16,000.00 | $ 1,500.00 | $  12,000.00 | $ 1,654.00 | $  13,232.00 | $ 2,150.00 | $  17,200.00
Subtotal of C| $ 977,842.00 $ 918,224.75 $ 820,658.50 $  847,586.00 $ 982,972.00 $ 875,069.00 $ 946,420.00
D TRAFFIC CONTROL
53 | TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN 671 MO 8 S 600000] S 48000.00 | $ 1,050.00 [ $ 8440000 | $ 2,500.00 | S 20,000.00 | $ 2,500.00 | 5  20,000.00 | $20,000.00 | $ 160,000.00 | $15,034.00 | § 120,272.00 | $28,500.00 | $ 228,000.00
Subtotal of D| $ _48,000.00 [ $  sa00.00 | | '$  20,000.00 | [ '$  20,000.00 | | $ 160,000.00 | '$ 120.272.00 | $ 228,000.00




Item No. Item Description | Spec No. M:::m E;:;'::f: UnitPrice | TotalPrice | UnitPrice | Totalin Figures | Unit Price | Total in Figures | Unit Price | Total in Figures | Unit Price | Total in Figures | Unit Price | Total Unit Price | Total in Figures
E SIGNING AND STRIPING
54 [ALUMINUM SIGNS (GROUND MOUNTED) 624 EA 1 S 450.00] $ 45000 | $ 575.00 | $ 575.00 | $ 575.00 | $ 57500 | $ 40000 | $ 400.00 | $ 50000 | $ 500.00 | $ 560.00 | $ 560.00 | S 850.00 | $ 850.00
55 | TYPE | PAVEMENT MARKINGS (4" WHITE SOLID) 660 LF 10464 | s 075|$ 784800 S 0555 575520 $  060[$ 627840|S 080[$  837120|S 050 |$  523200(S  100|S 1046400 S  100[S 10,464.00
56 TYPE | PAVEMENT MARKINGS (4" YELLOW SOLID) 660 LF 6,193 $ 075 $ 4,644.75 | $ 055 3,406.15 | $ 060 ]S 3,715.80 | $ 0805 4,954.40 | $ 050 ]S 3,096.50 | $ 1.00 [ $ 6,193.00 | $ 1.00 [ $ 6,193.00
57 | TYPE I PAVEMENT MARKINGS (4" WHITE DASHED 15/40) 660 LF 19 | 075] $ 14250 [$  125(§ 23750 |5 135]$ 25650 |5 100§ 190.00[$  110[§ 20900 |5 100§ 19000 $ 500§ 950.00
58 |TYPE [ PAVEMENT MARKINGS (4" YELLOW DASHED 15/40) 660 LF 2880 | 075§ 216000 065|S 187200|S 075|S 216000|S  100|S 288000|S 060 |S 172800 | 100 S 288000  100[$ 288000
59 | TYPE I PAVEMENT MARKINGS (8" WHITE SOLID) 660 LF 480 |s 150§ 720005 125]$ 60000 |5  135]$ 64800|S  300|$ 144000 110[$ 52800|5 100§ 48000 | S 4005  1,920.00
60 TYPE | PAVEMENT MARKINGS (12" WHITE SOLID) 660 LF 593 $ 350 $ 207550 | $ 250 [ S 1,482.50 | $ 275[$ 163075 | $ 500 2,965.00 | $ 220 (S 1,304.60 | $ 3.00 | $ 1,779.00 | $ 500 % 2,965.00
61 | TYPE | PAVEMENT MARKINGS (24" WHITE SOLID) 660 LF 163 | 6.00] $ 97800 |5 575§ 93725|5 600§ 97800 | $  1000|$  163000[S  500]S 81500 |5 600 $ 97800 | § 1200 | S  1,956.00
62 |TYPE | PAVEMENT MARKINGS (24" YELLOW SOLID) 660 LF 339 $ 6.00]| $  2,034.00 | $ 5.50 | $ 1,864.50 | $ 6.00 | $ 2,034.00 ) 5 1000 ]S 3,390.00 | $ 490 S 166110 | $ 5.00 | $ 169500 | $  12.00 | $ 4,068.00
63 | TYPE | PAVEMENT MARKING (SMALL ARROWS) 660 EA 4 S 75.00] $ 30000 | $ 12500 | $ 50000 | $ 13500 | § 54000 | $ 15000 | § 60000 | $ 11500 | § 46000 | $ 132.00 | § 52800 | § 15000 | § 600.00
64 |TYPE | PAVEMENT MARKING (ARROWS) 660 EA 4 $ 17500] $ 70000 | $ 125.00 | § 50000 | S 13500 $ 54000 | $ 15000 | $ 600.00 | S 115.00 | $ 460.00 | S 132.00 | § 52800 | $ 35000 | $ 1,400.00
65 | TYPE | PAVEMENT MARKING (ONLY) 660 EA 4 S 17500] $ 70000 | $ 13500 | § 54000 | $ 13500 | § 54000 | $ 15000 | § 60000 | $ 12000 | $ 48000 | $ 13800 | § 55200 | $ 35000 | §  1,400.00
66 RAISED REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKERS (TYPE |1-C-R) 663 EA 250 $ 450 $ 1,125.00 | $ 450 )% 1,125.00 | $ 5.00 | $ 1,250.00 | $ 1000 | $ 2,500.00 | $ 450 % 1,125.00 | $ 5.00 | $ 1,250.00 | $ 1000 | $ 2,500.00
67 | RAISED NON-REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKERS (WHITE) 663 EA 120 [ 400 $ 48000 |5 350§ 420005 400]$ 48000 | $  1000|$ 120000 320[5$ 38400 | $ 4000 |$ 480000 $ 1000 |S 120000
Subtotal of E| §  24,357.75 $ 1981510 S 21,62645 $  31,72060 $  17,983.20 $  32,877.00 $  39,346.00
F NFBWA WATERLINE ADJUSTMENT
68 |ADJUST EXISTING VALVE BOX TO NEW GRADE [ conoose | EA | 2 S 60000 S 1,20000| S 375.00 ] § 750.00 | S 400.00 | S 800.00 | S 800.00 [ S 1,600.00 | $ 700.00 | $ _ 1,400.00 | $§ 600.00 | $ _ 1,200.00 | $ 3,000.00 | $ __ 6,000.00
69 | ADJUST EXISTING WATER MANHOLE TO NEW GRADE | coHoss | eA | 1 S 120000 $ 120000 | $ 550.00 | § 55000 | $ 400.00 | § 400.00 | $ 1,00000 | $  1,000.00 | $ 3,00000 | S 300000 $ 600.00 | $ 600.00 | $ 500000 [ $  5,000.00
Subtotal F| $  2,400.00 | S 130000 | [ S 120000 | | S 2,600.00 | | S 44a00.00 | S 1,800.00 | s 11,000.00
[ STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN
70 SODDING FOR EROSION CONTROL AND STABILIZATION 162 LF 375 S 5.00] $ 1,875.00 | $ 100 $ 375.00 | $ 5.00 | $ 1,875.00 | $ 2.00] % 750.00 | $ 210 % 787.50 | $ 200 $ 750.00 | $ 800 $ 3,000.00
71 HYDRO-MULCH SEEDING OF ALL DISTURBED AREAS 165 AC 5.35 $  1,500.00| $ 8,025.00 | $ 2,250.00 | $  12,037.50 | $ 2,200.00 [ $  11,770.00 | $ 2,000.00 | $  10,700.00 | $ 1,400.00 | $ 7,490.00 | $ 1,740.00 | $ 9,309.00 | $ 1,825.00 | $ 9,763.75
72 |TPDES GENERAL PERMIT NO. TRX15000; NOTICE OF INTENT (NOI) APPLICATION FEE 700 EA 2 $  32500| % 650.00 | $ 25000 | $ 50000 | $ 45000 | $ 900.00 | $ 350.00 | $ 700.00 | $ 62000 | § 1,240.00 | $ 3,120.00 | $ 6,240.00 | $ 325.00 | $ 650.00
REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE (60% OF UNIT COST FOR FURNISH AND INSTALLATION
73 | uND 40% OF UNIT COST FOR REMOVAL) 208 " 708 |s 200|$ 141600|$  200($ 141600[$  200|$  141600|$ 200 ($  141600|$  3.00|$ 2124000  200|$  141600|$  250($  1,770.00
INLET PROTECTION BARRIER (STAGE 1 INLETS, WITH REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE,
74| INSTALLATION, REMOVAL AND RELOCATION) 719 = 10 $ 85.00( $ 850005  125($ 1250 [ $ 17500 | $  1,75000 | $  10.00 | $ 10000 | $ 16000 | $  1,600.00 [ $ 12000 | $  1,20000 [ $ 100.00 [ $  1,000.00
STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ACCESS (TYPE 1-ROCK; 60% OF UNIT COST FOR FURNISH AND
75| INSTALLATION, AND 40% OF UNIT COST FOR REMOVAL) 724 sy 12 |3 2000( $ 224000|$ 2000 |S$ 324800 $ 17.00|$ 190400 $ 1000|$ 112000 $ 3000|$ 336000 | $ 5800 ($ 649600 $ 2500 $  2800.00
INLET PROTECTION BARRIER (STAGE 2 INLETS, WITH GRAVEK BAGS, INSTALLATION,
76 | RemoVAL AND RELOCATION) 241 = 2 $ 70.00{ $ 14000 | $ 2500 | $ 5000 S 7500 $ 150.00 | $ 10000 | $ 20000 | $ 360.00 | $ 72000 | $ 12000 | $ 24000 | $ 150.00 | $ 300.00
ROCK FILTER DAM (TYPE 1; 60% OF UNIT COST FOR FURNISH AND INSTALLATION AND 40%
77 | oF UNIT cosT FOR REMOVAL) 750 " 00 |3 4000( $  400000|$ 10675 |S$ 1067500 | $ 36.00|$ 360000 S 1500|$ 150000 $ 5000 |$ 500000 | $ 4200 ($  420000|$ 3500 |$ 350000
78 |SWPPP INSPECTION AND MAINTENANCE (MIN. BID - $6,000) 751 Ls 1 S 600000 S 600000 | $ 600000 S 600000 $ 600000 S  6000.00 | S 6000005  6000.00 | $ 7,000.00 [ $  7,000.00 | § 7,200.00 | $  7,200.00 | $ 6,000.00 | S  6,000.00
Subtotal G| $  25,196.00 $  34314.00 $  29,365.00 $  22,486.00 S 29,321.50 $  37,051.00 S 2878375
H
[ 79 HYDRATED LIME (SLURRY) OR COMMERCIAL LIME SLURRY (6% BY DRY WEIGHT) 221 TON 25 S 190.00| $  4,750.00 | $ 180.00 | $ 4,500.00 | $ 25000 | $ 6,250.00 | $ 200.00 | $ 5000.00 | § 220.00 | $ 5500.00 | $ 210.00 | $ 5250.00 | $ 200.00 | $ 5,000.00
80 |HMAC BASE COURSE (BLACK BASE) (6") 250 TON 300 |$ 12000]$ 3600000 S 10175 [ 3052500 | S 90.00 [$ 27,00000 | § 5000 [ $ 1500000 | $ 10500 | $ 31,500.00 | $ 97.00 [ S  29,100.00 | $ 103.00 [ $  30,900.00
81 |HOT-MIX HOT-LAID ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (SURFACE COURSE) (4") 340 TON 300 |$  12500[ S 3750000 S 11550 [§ 3465000 S 9300 | $ 27,90000 | S 5000 $ 1500000 | § 100.00 | S  30,000.00 | $ 10000 | S 3000000 | § 11400 | S  34200.00
82 | Off-Duty Uniformed Peace Office - As Directed by Engineer (Min. Bid $45/HR) 672 HR 40 $ 45.00( $  1,800.00| $ 70.00 | $ 2,800.00 | $  45.00 | $ 1,800.00 | $  45.00 | $ 1,800.00 | $  55.00 | $ 2,20000 | $  54.00 | $ 2,160.00 | $  45.00 | $ 1,800.00
83 LOW PROFILE CONCRETE BARRIER (FURNISH, INSTALL AND REMOVE) 696 LF 110 $ 40.00| $ 4,400.00 | S 91.00 | $  10,010.00 | $ 100.00 [ $  11,000.00 | $ 40.00 | S 4,400.00 | $ 11000 [ $  12,100.00 | $ 72.00 | S 7,920.00 | S 50.00 | S 5,500.00
84 |PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN TxDOT 556001 | DAY 30 3 75.00] $ 225000 | $ 25000 |S 750000 | § 250.00 [ S  7,500.00 | S 200.00 [$ 600000 |5 60.00[$ 180000 | S 600.00 | $ 1800000 | $ 15000 | $  4500.00
Subtotal H| $  86,700.00 $  89,985.00 $  81,450.00 $  47,200.00 $  83,100.00 $ 92,430.00 $  81,900.00
[GRAND TO AI.(RT‘ $2,061,435.25 | TOTAL | $2,156,438.00 ] TOTAL | $2,263,016.95 | ToTAL | $235959160| 7TOTAL | $249496350] TOTAL | $270289800] TOTAL | $2,897,919.75




	Detail Pricing
	Tab by Engineer.pdf
	Sheet1


